Wisconsin law.
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Chapter HA 2
APPENDIX

1989 Ws. Act 107transferred responsibility for correctionsreflectsactualpractice and clarifies that only a listing of evidence
relatedhearings from the department of healtfd social services andwitnesses is required. It also allows the department te with
to the division of hearings and appeals on January 1, T8@3e hold disclosure oBuch information if it is confidential or if disclo
rulesfulfill the legislative mandate df989 Ws. Act 107and ree  surewould threaten the safety of a witness or anotBabsee
reate procedural rules to govern corrections hearinfisey tion(1) (e) clarifies thaprehearing disclosure of evidence should
replacess. HSS 31.05, 31.13 (4) and 31.14 (43,Wdm. Code. come fromthe department rather than from the division. The for
Although these rules are tgaly taken from the HSS rules, someamer provision which required identification of unavailalbé-
revisions are made and some new provisions are crettednessesn the notice has been eliminated because: such inrforma
addressubjects not covered by the previous rules. Unless-oth&on is rarely if ever known to the department at the time the
wise noted, the changes are intended to simlifg clarify the noticeis issued; these issues can be better addressed at the hearing,
rulesand are not meant to change the original intent. The remaamd; witnesses are otherwise identified under sub. (1) (d).
ing portions ofch. HSS 31 dealing with substantive probation and
paroleissues have been separately promulgated by the departmerﬁtate ex rel. Flowers DHSS,81 Ws. 2d 376(1978).
of corrections in chDOC 331 Subsection (3) is taken from s. HSS 31.05 (1) (h).

(4), Stats., provides that the contested case provisions 82€h. requirementhat hearings for persons confinecainounty facility

do not apply toproceedings involving the revocation of parole opysthegin within 50 calendar days of detention as mandated by
probation.Accordingly it is intended that the provisions of ch.g 302 335 Stats. Subsection (4) (b) replaces the former rule of s.
HA 1 not apply in corrections proceedings. HSS 31.05 (3)(b), incorporates factors necessary to determine

Note: HA 2.02 DEFINITIONS. The definitions come from compliancewith s.302.335Stats., and incorporatgmstpone
ch.DOC 328 The definition of has been clarified to mean actuaMentcriteria used by courts as summarized in rulenisorkable

working days in conformity with practice and its usage in s. H9gcausemany valid reasons for postponemeaiise more than
31.05.The term is new 5daysafter the notice is issued. The division does not interpret s.

. ) 302.335Stats. or s.HA 2.05 (4)as a jurisdictional time limit.
Note: HA 2.03 SER/ICE OF DOCUMENTS. This section

is new and will permit the parties to file documents by regular first Subsectior(5) replaces s. HSS 31.05 (4) and creates new spe
classmail, inter-departmental mail and by facsimitensmission cial protective procedures for witnesses in light of the decision in
in addition to the more formal methodspefrsonal service, regis 150 Ws. 2d 374(1989). Althougtthe confrontation rights appli
teredor certified mail. The changes are intended to reduce adm@able in arevocation hearing are not the same as those in & crimi
istrative costs associated with the hearing process@give the nal proceeding,the standards and criteria for speuiatective
partiesthe convenience of filing documents by facsimile trangrocedureslescribed in are informative and have provided the
mission.The mailing address of the division is: 5005Universitpasisfor these revised procedures. This section is brodder
Ave., Suite 201, Madison, WI 53705-5400. The facsimile trand homashowevery in thatit applies to all withesses whenever the
mission number of the division is: (608) 267-2744. requisiteneed is established. This subsection is intended to permit

useof protective procedures such as a screen, oneavigr,

Note: HA 2.04 WITNESSES AND SUBPOENAS.These g6y isedor video taped testimorgnd, if necessargxclusion of
ruleswill aIIow_attorneys to issue subpoenas under the FHO€ 5 client from the hearing room when such aci®necessary to
cedureas prqwded py $05.07 (1) Stats.. Although the d'V'S'O,n protecta witness from the substantial likelihood of significant
reserveghe F'th to ISsue subpoenas diredthe attorneys are n sychologicalor emotional trauma or to enable a witness to give
a better posmpr).to issue thtege;sary subpoenas and the-gﬂv ffective, truthful testimony at the hearing.
sion’sresponsibility should be limited to cases where a party is not
representedoy an attorney or where the division is asked to Subsectior(6) presents a description of what is to occur at the

modify or cancel a subpoena. hearing.The provision that the hearings are not open to the public

. . reflectsthe historical fact that the hearings most ofteour in a
Note: HA 2.05 REVOCATION HEARINGS. This section .. . . .
replacess. HSS 31.05 which wadeveloped in 1981 from the jail or other secure detention facility and the belief that such hear

broad outlines of the revocation process drawn by Whé. ingsare not a as those terms are used 1982 Stats. The rule

. : . on the inapplicability of the rules of evidence comes from s.
SupremeCourt in Morrissey v . Brewpd11U.S. 778 (1.973)"@ 911.01(4) (c), Stats. The rule that a judgment of conviction-con
the prior rules, these rules reflect an attempt to provide a fair he

ing procedure that is alsofiegient and speedy g{usively proves a violatio_n comes from State ex rel. Flowers
H&SS Department, Morrissey.\Brewer 408 U.S. 471 484
Subsectior(1) is patterned after s. HSS 31.05 (1) and requir€k972)andreflects a belief that a paroleemobationer should not
the notice of hearing to be issued within 5 working dayeoéipt beallowed to relitigate issues determined in other forums, as in the
of the hearingequest. Subsection (1) (b) has been revised to claituationpresented whethe revocation is based on conviction of
ify that the notice must contain a statement of the alleged violatemmothercrime.No distinction is made between judgements result
in addition to the rule or condition violated. Subsection (1) (diyg from trial and those resulting from a plea.
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Subsectior(7) replaces s. HSS 31.05 (6). The revocatiite- the synopsis often took several weeks, the secrstéingl deci
ria of sub. (7) (b) 3 come from the holding in State ex rel. Plotksion was similarly delayed. These rules recognize the time
v. H&SS Departmen3 Wis. 2d 5351974) and replace the for requiredfor assembly of the record and provide that the division
mer language found at s. HSS 31.05 (6) (b) 4. The changes bas only 21 working days from the date the appeal is received to
appropriateto clarify the criteria and to clarify that revocationissuethe final decision.
may occurif the administrative law judge finds that any one of the  jjicial review of a revocation decisi@mnby certiorari in the
criteriais met and that there are no appropriate alternativesct@untyin which the client was last convicted of afieoke for
revocation.The former provision of s. HSS 31.05 (6), citing the  \yhich the client was on parole or probation. See: Stateekx
goalsand objectives of supervision unaér DOC 328 has been jonnsony. Cady 50 Ws. 2d 540(1971) and s801.50 (5) Stats.

eliminatedbecause it was not in complete harmony with the -crite
Note: HA 2.06 GOOD TIME FORFEITURE AND REIN-

ria andgenerated confusion over the revocation standaitedr f . .
time is permitted by s304.072 Stats. Sentence creditrisquired CARCERATION HEARINGS. This section combines the for

unders. 973.155 Stats. _merprov_isions of ss. HSS 31.13 and 31.14 in one combined h_ear
ing section. These procedures are used only when the client

Subsectiorn(8) replaces s. HSS 31.05 (9) and (10). Prior te Jawaivesa revocation hearing but does not waive a good time forfei

uary 1, 1990, revocation appeals were reviewed by the secretame or reincarceration hearing. The appeal procedureslaiie

of the department of health asdcial services. These rules direcfied in conformity with the appeal procedures created if/s.

thatsuch appeals be reviewed by the division administrator as p2d05 (7).

videdin s.301.035 (4) Stats. The administraterdecision is the Note: HA 2.07 TRANSCRIPTS. Under this section,produc

final decisiongndis .not subject to f.urther administrative revieWsion of a transcript requires a writ of certiorari or prepayment of

The appeal, including all supporting materials anguanents, q transcription costs. A transcript is not prepased! the writ

mustbe filed by the appellant within 10 working days of the-dech hrapayment is received and will require several weeks te com

sion.The opposing party then has 7 working days to respdTé. pete. A party may also tape record the hearing at their own
partiesare not responsible for assembling the record. expense.

Subsectior(9) replaces s. HSS 31.08.f1In the past, the sec  Note: HA 2.08 HARMLESS ERROR. This section broadens
retaryof thedepartment of health and social services had 7-wotthe harmless error provisions of the former rules to include vari
ing days to decide the appeal from the date the secretary receaedefrom procedural requirements as wellasiance from time
therecord and synopsis from the departneeafice of adminis  limits. As in the past, an error can be found harmless only if it does
trative hearings. Since assembly of the recordmagaratiorof not affect the client substantive rights.
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